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1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。

1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and 
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections, 
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.

2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with 
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are 
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.

3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description, 
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.

4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark 
the subject with “Datasheets”.
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SIP-SPEC-MONOLITHICCMC-0208

Ambient Operating Temperature Range: -40°C to + 125°C

Low Profile Surface Mount Common Mode Chokes
Laird Technologies’ monolithic common mode chokes are designed for power and data line EMI filtering where high current, 
small size or high frequency performance is required.  This family of compact ferrite parts provides EMI suppression on conductors 
such as PC board traces and high speed input/output circuitry (including network and storage subsystems).   

Features:
• Monolithic  • Compact  • High current carrying capability (up to 10 amps continuous)  • Excellent high frequency 
performance  • Very low DCR to minimize circuit resistance  • Smaller, lighter and less susceptible to vibration than 
wire-wound chokes  • Lead Free  • Stable Impedance Under Load

Applications:
• Filtering DC power on PC boards, especially in applications of greater than 3.0 amps  • Filtering common mode 
EMI on high speed data lines  • PCMCIA products  • Filtering for Bellcore Telecom applications  • Filtering on USB 
power lines  • Disk drives

Test Specifications:
• Maximum current ratings are determined by testing to a maximum temperature rise of 40oC with continuous 
operating current. • Board level components are rated up to a maximum of 75 volts  • Part performance is shown with 
curves for Common, Open and Normal Mode Impedances.  Common Mode Impedance is the impedance of EMI noise 
conducted in the same direction along two conductors.  Open Mode Impedance is the impedance measured across 
a single leg of the common mode choke.  Normal Mode Impedance is the total impedance to the differential circuit 
(both out and back).

See Data Curves on Back
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PART
NUMBER

Fig
#

A
mm

(inches)

B
mm

(inches)

C
mm

(inches)

D
mm

(inches)

IMPEDANCE (Z) OHMS @ Typical
Peak 

Impedance
( W )

Peak 
Impedance
Frequency

(MHz)

DCR
MAX

(Ohms)

RATED 
I MAX

(continuous)
mA

Nominal
100 MHz

Typical
500 MHz

Typical
1 GHz

CM3322P400R-10 1
8.50

(0.335) 
5.60

(0.220) 
2.10

(0.083)
2.24

(0.088) 40 121 185 251 1931 0.030 4000

CM3322U610R-10 1
8.50

(0.335) 
5.60

(0.220) 
2.10

(0.083)
2.24

(0.088) 61 123 170 191 1581 0.015 7000

CM3322X630R-10 1
8.50

(0.335) 
5.60

(0.220) 
2.85

(0.112)
2.24

(0.088) 63 114 152 165 1459 0.008 10000

CM1922X330R-10 2
4.70

(0.185) 
5.60

(0.220) 
2.85

(0.112) 
2.24

(0.088) 33 64 86 93 1783 0.003 10000

PART NUMBERING SYSTEM EXAMPLE

CM 3322 P 400 R -10

Product Series 
Code

Part Size
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Rated Continuous
 Current Code

Impedance Value 
Code

Packaging
Code

Additional 
Description

Recommended Lead Free 
Soldering Conditions

Natural CoolingSolderingPre-Heating

60 Seconds
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5 - 10 Seconds
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250
[482]

130
[255]

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 (º
 C

) [
º F

]

Equivalent
Circuit Land Patterns

1

2

4

3



�

www.lairdtech.com

SIP-SPEC-MONOLITHICCMC-0208

Common Mode Bead Impedance
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